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A committee was constituted for redresing the complaints for sexual barassment 
under the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (P0CSO) Act-2012. 

The committee constitutes the following Members: -

2 

3. 

4. 

6 

PRINCE SAINIK SCHOOL 

5. 

Fuly Residential CBSE Atliated Engish Medhm Schol for both Boys & Girts (Affkation No.173101}) 

7. 

"The Protection of Children from Sexual Offence" 

Name of the Members 

Mrs. Santosh Kumari 

Sneh 

Mr. Girish Sarswat 

Mrs. Mamta 

Sweta Singh 

Akash Chauhan 

Pavika Dadhich 

(POCSO-Ac-2012) 

Sign. of Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

Date:-Tuesday, April, 02, 2024 

Designation 

Principal 

PRINCE SAINIK SCHOOL 

BALRAMPURA 

Teaching Staff (Male) 

AS ROAD, SIKAR 

Teaching Staff (Female) 

Non-Teaching Staff 

Counselor 

Student (Male) 

Student (Female) 

Category 

Secretary 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Mobile No. 

9460010800 

8077820344 

8005547390 

9460830791 

To provide protection to children (individuals below the age of 18) from sexual violence, namely 
sexual assault, sexual harassment and the inclusion of children in pornography. 

8824902772 

To provide a comprehensive legislation to safeguard the interest of a child at every stage 
reporting. recording of evidence, investigation and trial of offences. 

9991830377 

It aims at providing relief and rehabilitation as soon as the complaint is made to the Special 
Juvenile Police Unit. 

941460158S 

. It stipulates special courts for the arrangements of sexual crimes committed against childien with 
speedy disposal of cases. 

It fulfils w ith mandatory obligations of lndia as a signatory to the United Nations Convention on 
the Rights of the Child. 
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