PRINCE SAINIK SCHOOL

Fully Residential CBSE Affiliated English Medium School for both Boys & Girls (Affiliation No. : 1731101)

## Ref.:-93/Sikar/2024

## Date:-Tuesday, April, 02, 2024

## "The Protection of Children from Sexual Offence"

## (POCSO-Act-2012)

A committee was constituted for redressing the complaints for sexual harassment under the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act-2012.

The committee constitutes the following Members: -

Sr. No	Name of the Members	Designation	Category	Mobile No.
1.	Mrs. Santosh Kumari	Principal	Secretary	9460010800
2.	Mr. Girish Sarswat	Teaching Staff (Male)	Member	8077820344
3.	Sneh	Teaching Staff (Female)	Member	8005547390
4.	Mrs. Mamta	Non-Teaching Staff	Member	9460830791
5.	Sweta Singh	Counselor	Member	8824902772
6.	Akash Chauhan	Student (Male)	Member	9991830377
7.	Pavika Dadhich	Student (Female)	Member	9414601585

 To provide protection to children (individuals below the age of 18) from sexual violence, namely sexual assault, sexual harassment and the inclusion of children in pornography.

- To provide a comprehensive legislation to safeguard the interest of a child at every stage reporting, recording of evidence, investigation and trial of offences.
- It aims at providing relief and rehabilitation as soon as the complaint is made to the Special Juvenile Police Unit.
- It stipulates special courts for the arrangements of sexual crimes committed against children with speedy disposal of cases.
- It fulfils with mandatory obligations of India as a signatory to the United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child.

Sentoss

Sign. of Principal PRINCIPAL PRINCE SAINIK SCHOOL BALRAMPURA

Sign. of Verterity Secretary Gargi Global Academy Sansthan Palwas Road, SIKAR

Palwas Road, SIKAR (Raj.) INDIA